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Rosemary Chiavetta, Secretary ?-Og-r,: =

Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission NG =

Commonwealth Keystone Building & S

400 North Street s

P.O. Box 3265 . o
Harrisburg, PA 17105-3265

Re: Docket No. A-2011-2264916: License Application of Plymouth Rock Energy, LLC for
approval to begin to offer, render, furnish_or supply electricity or electric generation
services as a supplicr of retail clectric power: Order Paragraph No. 3

Dear Secretary Chiavetta:

We represent Plymouth Rock Energy, LLC, which was issued an electric generation
supplier license by the Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission as the result of a final decision
issucd on December 1, 2011 (the “Decision™) in Docket No. A-2011-2264916.

In Attachment 3 of Plymouth Rock Energy’s original application, a copy of the PIM
Interconnection, L.L.C., New Member listing was provided showing that Plymouth Rock was a
member, effective March 4, 2011.

In compliance with Order Paragraph No. 3 in the Decision issuing Plymouth’s license,
Plymouth Rock respectfully files further proof of its membership in the PJM Interconnection

(“PIM”) as a Load Serving Entity. FEnclosed herein please find additional proof that Plymouth
Rock Energy is a member of PJM and has been for nearly two (2) years.

Should you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me at (717) 237-6716.

Very truly yours,
RHOADS & SINON LLP

Scott H. DeBroff, Esq.
Counsel for Plymouth Rock Energy

Enclosures
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Attachment 3:

PJM New Member Notice
NYISO Member Acceptance
New York Department of Public Service ESCO Certification
New Jersey Gas and Electric Supplier Licenses
Resumes from Samuel Ritter and Shyam Persaud
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PJM Interconnection, L.L.C.
New Members
February 14, 2011 to June 1, 2011

T T TEffective

o, ADate o

5

FCompany Name. "~ Vi Ve

Border Energy Electic Services, Inc. 6/1/2011
People's Power & Gas, LLC 62672011
Soylla Ensrgy LLC &6/1272011
Aspen Merchant Energy, LP 5/5/2011
Enserco Energy, Inc. 5212011
SMART Papers Holdings, LLC &/212011
Blue Pilot Enargy, LLC 4/29/2011
Amerigreen Energy, Inc. 4/28/2011
Cobalt Caplsl Pariners, LLC 4/28/2041
Hesteron Energy, LLC 4/26/2011
Twin Eagle Resaurca Management, LLC 4/28/2011
Keil & Sons, Inc, dba Systrum Energy 411512011
Enemy Exchange Intemalional, LLC 47512011
Highland North LLC 41812011
Monteray MA, LLC 33012011
Montarey MAF, LLC 3/30/2011
Santanna Energy Services 3/30/2011
Strategic Tranamission LLC 330/2011
Bruce Power ing, 3/28/2011
Evraz Claymont Steel 3282011
Midwes! Energy Trading East LLC 312872011
Northport USA, LLC 37282011
KeyTex Energy Solutions LLC 32512011
Attontla Grid Operstions A, LLC 32312011
Balance Power Systems, LLC 3/21/2011
AP Gas & Electric (IL), LL.C 3/48/2011
AP Gas & Electic (MD), LLC ananrzo
AP Gas & Electic (NJ), LLC anen2oi
Traditum Group LLC 342011
XO'Energy MA, LP 3012011
XO Energy MAZ, LP o201
HIKO Energy, LLC 3/8/201
Middiesax Counly Utlites Authority 3/612011
West Deptford Energy, LLC 3/9.2011
Duke Energy Kentuciy, nc. 3j4i2011
Plymouth Rock Energy, LLC . 3412011
Raiden Cammodities LP ~Ia2011
Dynasty Power Ino 32011
Great Amearican Power, LLC KIalrink]
Paulding Wind Fam I) LLC 212512011
Central Transmission, LLC 2/23/2011
Northeast Transmigslon Development, LLC 2123/2011
Duke Energy Commercial Asset Management, INC 2/16/2011
Town of Berlin, Maryland 2116/2011

U.S. Enany Partners dba PAETEC Energy
Marketing 2/16/2011




PIM Interconnection
Vallay Forge Corporate Center

955 JeHerson Avenue
Norrlstown, PA 19403-2497

Audrey D. Williams
Paralegal, Contract Administrator

610.666,4651] fax 610,666.8211
wihitiagdpim.com

T January 9, 2012

VIA EMAIL

Mr. Adam Saokol

Plymouth Rock Energy, LLC
1074 Broadway

Woodmesra, NY 11698

Dear Mr. Sokol,
Plymouth Rock Energy, LLC became a PJM Member on March 4, 2011, and is known on the
PJM system by its short name of “PLYMRE", Org. 1D 17,961

Plymouth Rock Energy, LLC signed the PJM Rellabllity Assurance Agreement on June 29
2010.

Should you require anything further, please advice.
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Application for Membership
Betwoen
PJM Interconnection, L.L.C.

and
é’[&ﬂdaﬁ écé éﬂ
{Company's Nama) ‘7% éLC

This Application for Membershlp Agreement {“Agreement’) Is entered Into between PIM
Interconnection, L.L.C. ("PJM") and ("Applicant). The purpcse of this Agreement Is to apply to
become a member of the PJM and to participate under the PJM Amanded and Restaled
Operating Agreement, Third Revised Rates Schedule FERC No. 24 ("Oparating Agreement”).
The Applicant has read and understanda the tarme and condilions of the Operating Agreamant.
The Applicant egrees to ascapt the concepts and cbligations sat forth (n this Agreament and the
Opearating Agreement posted on the PJM website at:
http:ffvnww pim.comidocuments/downloads/agreementsoa, pdf.

The Applicant alao commits to supply data required fer coordination of planting and
operating, including data for capacity accounting, end agrees to pay all costs and expenedas In
accordance with the Operating Agreement and all other appilcable costs under the PJM Open
Access Transmiasion Tariff (*Tariff’}, Such costs include but are nat imitad to: () payment
obligations under Schedula 3 of the Operating Agreement; (il) cosls under Schedule 8 of the PJM
Tarlff; and (i} potentlal defauit aliocation payment obiigations pursuant to Section 15.2 of the
Operating Agreement (PJM may, undsr the Operating Agreement, declare members in defaull for
not paying their invalees. If that occurs, PJM may pursue collaction of the overdus invoices that
axceod the collateral PJM hotds from the defaulting member s weall es take steps to terminate
the defaulting membars' membership, According fo the Qperating Agreement, all members are

required to pay a portion of the payment default thal oxceeds tha defaulting member's collateral
held by PJM.)

‘The Applicant will pay tha annual fee of $5,000 for the remainder of the year of
application upon notification of PJM application approval per Schedule 3,

Ths Applicant recognlizas that [t shali bacome 8 member of PJM effective as of the date
that the Applicant recelves the supplement to the Operating Agreement in the form prescribed In
Schedule 4 of the Operating Agreement algned by the Applicant and countersigned by the
Presidant of PJM pursuant to section 11.6 of the Operating Agreemant.

This Agreement wiil remaln in effsct untli notice of termination is glven in writing by the

autherized representative of elther the Applicant or PJM. Any financial obfigations must be

satlsfiad prior to termination of the Applicant's obfigations and responsibilities under the PJM
Agreeiment,

Applicant:
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PIM Interconnection, L.1,.C, Second Revised Sheet No. [71
Third Revised Rate Schedule FERC No. 24 Superseding Original Sheet No. 171

Ed

FORM OF ) E A MEMBE LLC

Any entity which wishes to become a Member of the LLC shall, pursuent to Section 11.6 of this

Agreement, tender to the President an application, upon the acceptance of which it shall execute a
supplement to this Agreement in the following form:

Additional Member Agreement

1.+ This, Additiona] Member Apgreement (the “Sppplomental Agreement”), dated as of
9 yolet) | i3 entered into among

and the President of the LLC acting on
behalf of its Members,

Eqékﬁ% Lee (F /744«# ‘
2. é/ %M kaM\- hes demonstrated that it meets all of the qualifications required of a Member to

the rating  Agreement. I expansion of the PIM Region is required to integrate

WM Osth s facilitics, a copyof Attachment J from the PIM Tariff marked to show
changes In the PYM Region boundaries is attached hersto. A agrees to pay for all
required metering, telemetering and hardware and software approriate for it to become & member,

) P loans K

Agreement as of thé above date.

4. f / 7 ¥ a) JH.J’( hereby gives notice that the name and address of its initial
representative to the Members Committee under the Operating Agreement shall be:

agrees to be bound by and accepts all the terms of the Operating

5, The President of the LLC is authorlzed under the Operating Agreement to execute this
Supplemental Agreement on behalf of the Members,

s, The Operating Agreement %me ded to include é%hw ti as a Member of the
LLC thereto, effective as of , 244/, the date the Pregident of the LLC
countersigned this Agreement,

o4
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, / / b{w_gg_ﬂ and the Members of the LLC have
caused this Supplemental Agreement to be exechted by their duly authorized representatives,

2 =

Members of the L o -
By: % a
Na;ne: L Bostow % = =

Title:  President o P
B Plumou Yo Loclt Fnergy, LLC SE =
Y. =
Name rt 30 0! S ]
Title: I3 m -
V— A

@ o

Tssued By: Craig Glazer

Vice President, Government Policy
Issued On;  April 30, 2004

Effective: Masy 1, 2004
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